FloTida
HEALTH

Department of Health

Collier County EMS Department

License Number: ALS1102

Data As Of 8/21/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue

Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File

Secondary Locations

Address

11121 East Tamiami Trail
NAPLES, FL 34113
Address

838 8th Avenue South
NAPLES, FL 34102
Address

4798 Davis Blvd.
NAPLES, FL 34104
Address

16280 Livingston Road
NAPLES, FL 34110
Address

4375 Bayshore Drive
NAPLES, FL 34112
Address

790 Logan Bivd
NAPLES, FL 34119
Address

2375 Tower Road
NAPLES, FL 34104
Address

6055 Collier Blvd.
NAPLES, FL 34114
Address

2795 Airport Road North
NAPLES, FL 34105
Address

112 South Street
IMMOKALEE, FL 34142
Address

1107 Carson Road
IMMOKALEE, FL 34142
Address

1441 Pine Ridge Road
NAPLES, FL 34109
Address

EMS Service Provider (ALS)
ALS1102

Clear/

Transport

4/18/2027

04/19/1993

8075 Lely Cultural Parkway
NAPLES, FL 34113
Yes



7010 Immokalee Road
NAPLES, FL 34119
Address

16325 Vanderbilt Drive
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134
Address

766 Vanderbilt Beach Road
NAPLES, FL 34108
Address

3410 Pine Ridge Road
NAPLES, FL 34109
Address

977 26th Avenue South
NAPLES, FL 34103
Address

14756 Immokalee Road
NAPLES, FL 34120
Address

201 Buckner Avenue
EVERGLADES CITY, FL 34139
Address

4741 Golden Gate Parkway
GOLDEN GATE, FL 34116
Address

95 13th Street SW
NAPLES, FL 34117
Address

1280 San Marco Road
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145
Address

4817 Ave Maria Blvd.
IMMOKALEE, FL 34142
Address

4680 Santa Barbara Blvd.
NAPLES, FL 34104
Address

3675 Hacienda Lakes Parkway
NAPLES, FL 34114

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession
COLLIER COUNTY EMS 1102 ALS - EMS
DEPARTMENT

COLLIER COUNTY EMS 1102 ALS - EMS
DEPARTMENT

COLLIER COUNTY EMS 1102 ALS - EMS
DEPARTMENT

City
NAPLES

NAPLES

NAPLES

State
FL

FL

FL

Case #
201117540

201306440

201313123

Action Taken
FINE

FINE

OBLIGATIONS
IMPOSED

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please

contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
LEE, DOUGLAS S SECONDARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 94545 09/23/2008
TOBER, ROBERT BOYD PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 30891 09/11/2001

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License  Effective Date
1FDUF5CN48DA02222 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27267 8/6/2025
1FDUF5GNORDA02430 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26963 3/25/2025
1FDUF5GN1NDA25144 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25487 9/28/2023
1FDUF5GN1RDA02498 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26962 3/25/2025
1FDUF5GN2MDA08612 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24330 5/25/2022
1FDUF5GN3NDA25145 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25488 9/28/2023
1FDUF5GN3PDA05495 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26310 8/29/2024
1FDUF5GN4MDA08613 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24334 5/25/2022
1FDUF5GN4RDA02432 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26308 8/29/2024
1FDUF5GN5NDA25146 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25489 9/28/2023
1FDUF5GN5RDA02388 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27266 8/6/2025
1FDUF5GN5RDA02892 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26964 3/25/2025
1FDUF5GN7RDA02859 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26965 3/25/2025
1FDUF5GNSPED04717 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25799 2/19/2024
1FDUF5GNXNDA25143 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25486 9/28/2023
1FDUF5GNXPED04718 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25800 2/19/2024
1FDUF5GTODEA35168 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18087 9/12/2013
1FDUF5GTOFEAG4026 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18868 2/16/2015
1FDUF5GT1CEB23693 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22166 4/23/2019
1FDUF5GT1HEF21218 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21405 4/18/2018
1FDUF5GT1HEF21221 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21403 4/18/2018
1FDUF5GT1KEE37245 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22299 713/2019
1FDUF5GT1KEE37246 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22300 713/2019
1FDUF5GT1KEE37247 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22301 713/2019
1FDUF5GT2KDA01140 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21863 11/7/2018
1FDUF5GT3HEF21219 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21404 4/18/2018
1FDUF5GT4KDAO1138 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24979 3/20/2023
1FDUF5GT4KDAO1141 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24337 5/25/2022
1FDUF5GT5HDA02856 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21169 12/13/2017
1FDUF5GT5LDA03370 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23190 9/21/2020
1FDUF5GT6FEC82391 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22168 4/23/2019



Name
1FDUF5GT6GED28645
1FDUF5GT6KDA01139
1FDUF5GT7DEA35166
1FDUF5GT7FEAG4024
1FDUF5GT7HDA02857
1FDUF5GT7LDA03371
1FDUF5GT8GED28644
1FDUF5GTOFEA64025
1FDUF5GT9HDA02858
1FDUF5GT9KDA06464
1FDUF5GT9LDA03369
1FDUF5GT9LDA03372
1FDUF5GTXGED28643
1FDUF5GTXHEF21220
1FDUF5GTXKEE37244
1FM5K8AB7SGA55730
1FM5K8AR0OHGB64925
1FM5K8AR2GGA4694 1
1FM5K8AR2HGB64926
1FM5K8AR4HGB64927
1FM5K8AR6HGB64928
1FM5K8AR7HGC57022
1FM5K8ARXGGAO8079
1FM5K8AWOLGC13670
1FM5K8AW2NNA03764
1FM5K8AW3NNA03630
1FM5K8AWGMNA20940
1FTFX1E58MKD70445
1FTFX1ES5XMKD70446
3FRW56GZ1FV675309
4P1BCAFFOKA019704
4P1CUO1E7AA010975
4PICT02A51A001772
N911CB

N911CK

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
(
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

VEHICLE PERMIT (AIRCRAFT)
VEHICLE PERMIT (AIRCRAFT)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
20444
21862
18088
18866
21171
23191
20443
18867
21170
22340
23189
23192
20445
21709
22298
27268
20438
21085
20439
20440
20441
21086
19797
24333
25490
25491
24331
24332
24335
20437
22165
16171
14228
2177
1453

Effective Date
2/20/2017
11/7/2018
9/12/2013
2/16/2015
12/13/2017
9/21/2020
2/20/2017
2/16/2015
12/13/2017
7/15/2019
9/21/2020
9/21/2020
2/20/2017
8/16/2018
713/2019
8/6/2025
2/20/2017
11/14/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
11/14/2017
3/10/2016
5/25/2022
9/28/2023
9/28/2023
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
2/20/2017
4/23/2019
8/13/2010
3/26/2007
4/8/2025
5/15/2009
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