



Collier County EMS Department

License Number: ALS1102

Data As Of 1/11/2026

Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS1102
License Status	Clear/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	4/18/2027
License Original Issue Date	04/19/1993
Address of Record	8075 Lely Cultural Parkway NAPLES, FL 34113
Discipline on File	Yes

Secondary Locations

[Address](#)

11121 East Tamiami Trail
NAPLES, FL 34113

[Address](#)

838 8th Avenue South
NAPLES, FL 34102

[Address](#)

4798 Davis Blvd.
NAPLES, FL 34104

[Address](#)

6055 Collier Blvd.
NAPLES, FL 34114

[Address](#)

16325 Vanderbilt Drive
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134

[Address](#)

1441 Pine Ridge Road
NAPLES, FL 34109

[Address](#)

2795 Airport Road North
NAPLES, FL 34105

[Address](#)

112 South Street
IMMOKALEE, FL 34142

[Address](#)

1107 Carson Road
IMMOKALEE, FL 34142

[Address](#)

7010 Immokalee Road
NAPLES, FL 34119

[Address](#)

16280 Livingston Road
NAPLES, FL 34110

[Address](#)

4375 Bayshore Drive
NAPLES, FL 34112

[Address](#)

790 Logan Blvd
NAPLES, FL 34119

Address

2375 Tower Road
NAPLES, FL 34104

Address

766 Vanderbilt Beach Road
NAPLES, FL 34108

Address

3410 Pine Ridge Road
NAPLES, FL 34109

Address

977 26th Avenue South
NAPLES, FL 34103

Address

14756 Immokalee Road
NAPLES, FL 34120

Address

201 Buckner Avenue
EVERGLADES CITY, FL 34139

Address

4741 Golden Gate Parkway
GOLDEN GATE, FL 34116

Address

95 13th Street SW
NAPLES, FL 34117

Address

1280 San Marco Road
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145

Address

4817 Ave Maria Blvd.
IMMOKALEE, FL 34142

Address

4680 Santa Barbara Blvd.
NAPLES, FL 34104

Address

3675 Hacienda Lakes Parkway
NAPLES, FL 34114

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case #	Action Taken
COLLIER COUNTY EMS DEPARTMENT	1102	ALS - EMS	NAPLES	FL	201117540	FINE
COLLIER COUNTY EMS DEPARTMENT	1102	ALS - EMS	NAPLES	FL	201306440	FINE
COLLIER COUNTY EMS DEPARTMENT	1102	ALS - EMS	NAPLES	FL	201313123	OBLIGATIONS IMPOSED

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
AUGUSTINE, JAMES JEROME	PRIMARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111185	11/03/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDUF5CN48DA02222	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27267	8/6/2025
1FDUF5GN0RDA02430	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26963	3/25/2025
1FDUF5GN1NDA25144	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25487	9/28/2023
1FDUF5GN1RDA02498	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26962	3/25/2025
1FDUF5GN2MDA08612	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24330	5/25/2022
1FDUF5GN3PDA05495	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26310	8/29/2024
1FDUF5GN4MDA08613	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24334	5/25/2022
1FDUF5GN4RDA02432	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26308	8/29/2024
1FDUF5GN5NDA25146	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25489	9/28/2023
1FDUF5GN5RDA02388	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27266	8/6/2025
1FDUF5GN5RDA02892	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26964	3/25/2025
1FDUF5GN7RDA02859	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26965	3/25/2025
1FDUF5GN8PED04717	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25799	2/19/2024
1FDUF5GNXNDA25143	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25486	9/28/2023
1FDUF5GNXPED04718	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25800	2/19/2024
1FDUF5GT0DEA35168	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18087	9/12/2013
1FDUF5GT0FEA64026	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18868	2/16/2015
1FDUF5GT1CEB23693	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22166	4/23/2019
1FDUF5GT1HEF21218	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21405	4/18/2018
1FDUF5GT1HEF21221	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21403	4/18/2018
1FDUF5GT1KEE37245	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22299	7/3/2019
1FDUF5GT1KEE37246	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22300	7/3/2019
1FDUF5GT1KEE37247	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22301	7/3/2019
1FDUF5GT2KDA01140	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21863	11/7/2018
1FDUF5GT3HEF21219	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21404	4/18/2018
1FDUF5GT4KDA01138	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24979	3/20/2023
1FDUF5GT4KDA01141	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24337	5/25/2022
1FDUF5GT5HDA02856	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21169	12/13/2017
1FDUF5GT5LDA03370	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23190	9/21/2020
1FDUF5GT6FEC82391	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22168	4/23/2019
1FDUF5GT6GED28645	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20444	2/20/2017

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDUF5GT6KDA01139	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21862	11/7/2018
1FDUF5GT7DEA35166	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18088	9/12/2013
1FDUF5GT7FEA64024	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18866	2/16/2015
1FDUF5GT7HDA02857	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21171	12/13/2017
1FDUF5GT7LDA03371	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23191	9/21/2020
1FDUF5GT8GED28644	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20443	2/20/2017
1FDUF5GT9FEA64025	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18867	2/16/2015
1FDUF5GT9HDA02858	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21170	12/13/2017
1FDUF5GT9KDA06464	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22340	7/15/2019
1FDUF5GT9LDA03369	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23189	9/21/2020
1FDUF5GT9LDA03372	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23192	9/21/2020
1FDUF5GTXGED28643	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20445	2/20/2017
1FDUF5GTXHEF21220	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21709	8/16/2018
1FDUF5GTXKEE37244	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22298	7/3/2019
1FM5K8AB7SGA55730	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27268	8/6/2025
1FM5K8AR0HGB64925	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20438	2/20/2017
1FM5K8AR2GGA46941	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21085	11/14/2017
1FM5K8AR2HGB64926	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20439	2/20/2017
1FM5K8AR4HGB64927	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20440	2/20/2017
1FM5K8AR6HGB64928	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20441	2/20/2017
1FM5K8AR7HGC57022	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21086	11/14/2017
1FM5K8ARXGGA08079	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19797	3/10/2016
1FM5K8AW0LGC13670	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24333	5/25/2022
1FM5K8AW2NNA03764	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25490	9/28/2023
1FM5K8AW3NNA03630	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25491	9/28/2023
1FM5K8AW6MNA20940	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24331	5/25/2022
1FTFX1E58MKD70445	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24332	5/25/2022
1FTFX1E5XMKD70446	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24335	5/25/2022
3FRW56GZ1FV675309	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20437	2/20/2017
4P1BCAFF0KA019704	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22165	4/23/2019
4P1CUO1E7AA010975	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16171	8/13/2010
4PICT02A51A001772	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14228	3/26/2007
N911CB	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (AIRCRAFT)	2177	4/8/2025
N911CK	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (AIRCRAFT)	1453	5/15/2009

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.